and marked as Annexure-A9. 

Being a poor salaried employee for prosecuting the 3(three)-year D.H.T. course he first 

applied for G.P.F. advance on 7.8.91 but unfortunately it was not favoured with. Again on 

5.6.92 he applied for G.P.F. advance amounting to Rs.4200/- (Rupees four thousand two 

hundred only). 

Fortunately on 3.8.92 a temp. G.P.F. advance of Rs.4400/- 

was granted. 

It was particularly stated in the sanction order Ti 
No.WSC/AGT./P-61/92/1 575 dt.3.8.92 that "to enable to defray expenses in connection with the 

higher education for 3(three) year diploma course" - this advance was granted.

[...]

of the Sanctiorn order which is already 

marked as Annexure P-II in the O.A. is as 

under- 

Contc'.. .. . P/7. 

"Sanctioned of the undersigned is hereby 

accorded under rule 12 (i) 6(u) read with 

12 (2) of G.P.F. (Cs) Rules, 1960 for the 

grant of a Temp. G.P.F. Advance of Rs.4,400/-

(Rupees four thousand four hundred) only to 

Sri U. Sutradhar, Carpentor, of this office 

from his G.P.F. A/c. No.PA0/Tax/Cal/SC/324 0  

to enable him to deftay expenses in 

connection with Hiher Education, for three 

years .Diplonia Course". So, the statement 

made in para-4 that - 'However the G.P.F.